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COMPLEX LITIGATION CENTER 

MASS TORT PROGRAM 
622 City Hall 

Philadelphia, PA 19107 
Phone (215) 686-5100 

Fax (215) 686-5137 
 

Honorable Arnold L. New      Mass Tort Law Clerks: 
Team Leader Judge      Annette Ferrara, Esquire 
        annette.ferrara@courts.phila.gov  
 
Stanley Thompson, Esquire     Jack A. Bennardo, Jr., Esquire 
Director        jack.bennardo@courts.phila.gov  
stanley.thompson@courts.phila.gov        
        Matthew Marnien, Esquire 
        matthew.marnien@courts.phila.gov 
 

MASS TORT MASTER DOCKET AND LIAISON COUNSEL LIST 
 

 
(1) ASBESTOS (T1):            861000001 
 
Plaintiff Liaison:   Larry Brown          (215) 569-4000 
Brookman, Rosenberg, Brown & Sandler    (215) 569-2222 fax 
One Penn Square West, 30 South 15th Street, 17th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: lbrown@brbs.com                 
 
Defense Liaison:   Catherine Jasons      (215) 854-0658 
Kelley, Jasons, McGowan, Spinelli, Hanna & Reber, LLP   (215) 854-8434 fax 
Two Liberty Place, Suite 1900  
50 South 16th Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19102  
Email: cjasons@kjmsh.com      
_______________________________________________________________________ 
(2) PAXIL BIRTH DEFECTS (TK):            070203220 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto           (215) 546-2604 
Feldman & Pinto                         (215) 546-9904 fax 
6706 Springbank Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19119 
Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com 
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Plaintiff Liaison:       Jamie Sheller              (215) 790-7300 
Sheller, Ludwig & Badey                (215) 546-0942 fax 
1528 Walnut Street, 3rd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email:  jlsheller@sheller.com         
 

Co-Liaison Counsel for Plaintiff: 
 Fred Thompson, III              (843) 216-9118 
Motley Rice LLC          (843) 216-9440 fax 
28 Bridgeside Blvd 
P O Box 1792 
Mt. Pleasant, SC  29464 
Email:  fthompson@motleyrice.com 

 
Defense Liaison:    Joseph O’Neil               (215) 351- 7901 
Lavin O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & Disipio              (215) 627- 2551 fax  
190 N. Independence Mall, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email:  joneil@lavin-law.com         

 
PBD--DISCOVERY MASTER: 
Russell M. Nigro           (215) 287-5866 

 9724 E. Preserve Way      
 Scottsdale, AZ 85262 
Email: r.nigro@yahoo.com 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
(3) PELVIC MESH (XP):      140200829 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Lee Balefksy      (215) 772-1000 
                    (215) 772-1359 fax 
Kline & Specter, P.C. 
1525 Locust Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Email: lee.balefsky@klinespecter.com 
  

Co-Liaison Counsel for Plaintiff: 
Clayton Clark       (713) 425-5256 
Clark, Love & Hutson       (713) 425-7189 fax 
440 Louisiana Street 
Suite 1600 
Houston, TX 
Email:  cclark@triallawfirm.com 
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Defense Liaison: David Abernathy    (215) 988-2700 
Drinker, Biddle & Reath LLP      (215) 988-2757 fax 
One Logan Square, Suite 2000  
18th & Cherry Streets 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-6996 
Email: kenneth.murphy@dbr.com 
 

Co-Liaison Counsel for Defense: 
Joseph H. Blum        (215) 278-2555 
Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP      (215) 278-2594 fax 
One Liberty Place 
1650 Market Street, Suite 3030 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7301 
Email: jblum@shb.com  

 
PELVIC MESH--DISCOVERY MASTER: 
Hon. Jane Cutler Greenspan, Justice   (215) 246-9494 
JAMS Arbitration, Mediation and ADR Services  (215) 246-0949 fax 
1717 Arch Street 
Suite 3810 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
(4) PHEN-FEN (TN):            990500001 
  
Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto    (215) 546-2604 
Feldman & Pinto       (215) 546-9904 fax 
6706 Springbank Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19119 
Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Michael Tiger    (212) 837-6463 
Hughes Hubbarb & Reed LLP     (212) 299-6463 fax 
One Battery Park Place 
New York, NY  10004 
Email: michael.tiger@hugheshubbard.com 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
(5) REGLAN (XR):                   100101997 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto    (215) 546-2604 
Feldman & Pinto       (215) 546-9904 fax 
6706 Springbank Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19119 
Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com 
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Plaintiff Liaison: Stewart Eisenberg    (215) 546-6636 
Eisenberg, Rothweiler, Winkler,     (215) 546-0118 fax 
Eisenberg & Jeck, PC 
1634 Spruce Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email: stewart@erlegal.com 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: L. Leonard Lundy    (215) 567-3000 
Lundy Law         
1635 Market Street, 19th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email:  llundy@lundylaw.com 

 
Plaintiff Liaison: Raymond J. Peppelman   (610)-566-7777 
McNichol, Bryne & Matlawski 
1223 N. Providence Road 
Media, PA 19063 
Email: rpeppelman@mbmlawoffice.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Walter “Pete” Swayze, III   (215) 972-8015 
Segal, McCambridge, Singer & Mahoney, Ltd.   (215) 972-8016 fax 
1818 Market Street, Suite 2600 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email: pswayze@smsm.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Henninger S. Bullock   (212) 506-2500 
Mayer Brown LLP       (212) 849-5528 fax 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020-1001 
Email: Hbullock@mayerbrown.com 

 
Defense Liaison: Frederick M. Erny    (513) 698-5000 
Ulmer & Berne, LLP 
600 Vine Street, Suite 2800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Email: ferny@ulmer.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Jason Scheets     (215) 854-0658 
Kelley Jasons McGowan Spinelli Hanna & Reber, LLP     
Two Liberty Place, Suite 1900 
50th S. 16th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Email: JScheets@kjmsh.com 
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Defense Liaison: Jonathan I. Price    (212) 813-8800 
Goodwin Procter LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
Email: jprice@goodwinprocter.com  
 
Defense Liaison: Robert C. Heim    (212) 994-2496 
Dechert LLP 
Cira Centre 
2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Email: robert.heim@dechert.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Ravi Sitwala     (212) 649-2006 
300 West 57th Street, 40th Floor 
New York, NY 10019-3792 
Email: rsitwala@hearst.com 
 

REGLAN--DISCOVERY MASTER: 
 Harris T. Bock      (215) 656-4374 
 Director       (215) 656-4089 fax 
 The Dispute Resolution Institute 
 Two Logan Square, Suite 660 
 18th & Arch Streets 
 Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 Email: hbock@adrdri.com 
  www.adrdri.com 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
(6) RISPERDAL (XE):      100300296 
 
Plaintiff Liaison:  Thomas R. Kline               (215) 772-1000 
Kline & Specter, P.C.                  (215) 772-1359 fax 
1525 Locust Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email:  tom.kline@klinespecter.com 
Plaintiff Liaison:       Stephen A. Sheller    (215) 790-7300 
Sheller, P.C.              (215) 546-0942 fax 
1528 Walnut Street, 4th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email:  sasheller@sheller.com 
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Plaintiff Liaison:       Derek T. Braslow         (610) 941-4204 
Pogust, Braslow & Millrood, LLC              
8 Tower Bridge 
Suite 940 
161 Washington Street 
Conshohocken, PA  19428 
Email:  dbraslow@PBMattoorneys.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Melissa Merk     (215) 988-3343   
Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP      (215) 988-2757 fax 
One Logan Square 
Suite 2000 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-6996 
Email: melissa.graff@dbr.com 
 
Defense Liaison: David F. Abernethy    (215) 988-2503   
Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP      (215) 988-2757 fax 
One Logan Square 
Suite 2000 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-6996 
Email: david.abernethy@dbr.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Stephen Imbriglia    (215) 446-6209 
Gibbons PC        (215) 446-6306 fax 
1700 Two Logan Square 
18th & Arch Streets 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2769 
Email: simbriglia@gibbonslaw.com 
 

RISPERDAL—DISCOVERY MASTER: 
 Russell M. Nigro      (215) 287-5866 
 9724 E. Preserve Way      
 Scottsdale, AZ 85262 
Email: r.nigro@yahoo.com 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
(7) XARELTO (XL):      150102349 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Michael M. Weinkowitz   (215) 592-1500 
Levin, Fishbein, Sedran & Berman     (215) 592-4663 fax 
510 Walnut Street, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email: mweinkowitz@lfsblaw.com 
 
 



7 12/22/2016  
Prepared by: Stanley Thompson, Esq. 

 

 
Plaintiff Liaison: Daniel Galucci    (215) 933-9300 
NastLaw, LLC 
1101 Market Street 
Suite 2801 
Philadelphia, PA  17601 
Email:  DGallucci@NastLaw.com 
Plaintiff Liaison: Laura Feldman    (215) 546-2604 
Feldman & Pinto       (215) 546-9904 fax 
1604 Locust Street, 2R 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Email: LFeldman@feldmanpinto.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Albert Bixler     (215) 851-8412 
Eckert, Seamons, Cherin & Mellott     (215) 851-8383 fax 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: abixler@eckertseamans.com 
 
Defense Liaison: David Abernethy    (215) 988-2503 
Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP      (215) 988-2757 fax 
One Logan Square 
Suite 2000 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-6996 
Email: David.Abernethy@dbr.com 

XARELTO--DISCOVERY MASTER: 
Hon. Abraham J. Gafni (Ret.)    (215) 769-6320 
2401 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Apartment 14B33 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 

 
(8) YAZ/YASMIN/OCELLA (XC):    090901307 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Michael M. Weinkowitz   (215) 592-1500 
Levin, Fishbein, Sedran & Berman     (215) 592-4663 fax 
510 Walnut Street, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email: mweinkowitz@lfsblaw.com 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto    (215) 546-2604 
Feldman & Pinto       (215) 546-9904 fax 
6706 Springbank Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19119 
Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com 
 



8 12/22/2016  
Prepared by: Stanley Thompson, Esq. 

 

 
Plaintiff Liaison: Laura Feldman    (215) 546-2604 
Feldman & Pinto       (215) 546-9904 fax 
6706 Springbank Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19119 
Email: lfeldman@feldmanpinto.com 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Daniel Galucci    (215) 933-9300 
NastLaw, LLC 
1101 Market Street 
Suite 2801 
Philadelphia, PA  17601 
Email:  DGallucci@NastLaw.com 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Dianne M. Nast    (717) 892-3000 
NastLaw, LLC       (717) 892-1200 fax 
801 Estelle Drive 
Lancaster, PA  17601 
Email: DNast@NastLaw.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Albert Bixler     (215) 851-8412 
Eckert, Seamons, Cherin & Mellott     (215) 851-8383 fax 
Two Liberty Place 
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: abixler@eckertseamans.com 

 
YAZ/YASMIN--DISCOVERY MASTERS: 
Harris T. Bock      1-800-656-1ADR 
Dispute Resolution Institute     (215) 656-4089 fax 
125 Coulter Avenue 
Ardmore, PA 19003 
Email: Bock@Disputeri.com 
 
Honorable Richard Klein     (215)-656-4374 
The Dispute Resolution Institute    (215)-656-4089 fax 
Two Logan Square, Suite 660 
18th and Arch Streets 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email: rklein@adrdri.com 
 
YAZ/YASMIN—SPECIAL MASTER: 
Professor Stephen A. Saltzburg    (202)-994-7089 
George Washington University Law School   (202)-994-7143 fax 
2000 H Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20052 
Email: ssaltz@law.gwu.edu 


